

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Petitioner,

v.

KELVIN FRANKLIN,

Respondent.

Case No. SC04-1523

ON APPEAL FROM THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

RESPONDENT'S AMENDED ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

EVELYN A. ZIEGLER
Counsel for Respondent
Florida Bar No. 0451320
328 Banyan Boulevard
Suite I
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
Telephone (561) 832-7496

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	4
ARGUMENT:	5
ISSUE I:	
THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL HOLDING THAT AGGRAVATED BATTERY WITH A FIREARM IS NOT A LESSER OF ATTEMPTED SECOND DEGREE MURDER WITH A FIREARM WHEN THE JURY HAS MADE FACTUAL FINDINGS THAT A FIREARM WAS DISCHARGED AND CAUSED SERIOUS BODILY INJURY SHOULD BE AFFIRMED.	
ISSUE II:	7
THE VERDICT SPECIFICALLY FINDING SERIOUS BODILY INJURY WAS NOT SUPPORTED BY COMPETENT AND SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE.	
ISSUE III:	11
THE PROPER REMEDY AFTER A CONVICTION OF A LESSER HAS BEEN	

STRUCK IS TO ORDER A RETRIAL ON
THE NEXT IN LINE LESSER

CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Jones v. State</u> , 492 So. 2d 1124 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1986)	8
<u>Nurse v. State</u> , 658 So. 2d 1074 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1995)	8
<u>Ray v. State</u> , 403 So.2d 956 (Fla. 1981)	3
<u>Savoie v. State</u> , 422 So. 2d 308 (Fla. 1982)	4
<u>Sigler v. State</u> , 805 So.2d 32 (Fla. 4 th DCA 2002)	4
<u>State v. Abreau</u> , 363 So. 2d 1063, 1064 (Fla. 1978)	3
<u>State v. Baker</u> , 456 So. 2d 419 (Fla. 1984)	3
<u>State v. Bruns</u> , 429 So.2d 307, 310 (Fla. 1983)	3
<u>State v. Carpenter</u> , 417 So.2d 986 (Fla. 1982)	3
<u>State v. Smyly</u> , 646 So. 2d 238 (Fla. 4 th DCA, 1994)	6
<u>State v. Weller</u> , 590 So. 2d 923 (Fla. 1991)	3
<u>State v. Wimberly</u> , 498 So.2d 929, 932 (Fla. 1986)	3
Other authorities:	
<u>Florida Statute 775.087</u>	2
<u>Florida Statute 775.087(2) 3</u>	4
<i>Standard Jury Instructions in Criminal Cases (97-2)</i> , 723 So.2d 123, 124 (Fla. 1998)	3
